

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1102 OF 2016

(Application for exemption from surrendering)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. OF 2016

Mahavir & Anr. ...Petitioners

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted that an application for exemption from surrendering (Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 1102 of 2016) above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 27th January, 2016 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

"Crl.M.P.No. 1102/2016 for exemption from surrendering is rejected, however three weeks' time is granted for filing proof of surrender.

In case, the petitioners surrender and submit proof in this regard in the Registry within the aforesaid time, the matter shall be posted for consideration before the Court."

It is further submitted that the counsel for the petitioners has not filed the proof of surrender of the Petitioners, so far and the time granted to do so has already lapsed.

The office report on default in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

DATED this the 4th day of March, 2016.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Advocate
111, C.K. Daphtary Block, S.C.I.
2. Ms. Tulika Prakash, Advocate
15th Level, Eros Corporate Tower,
Nehru Place, New Delhi