

\230ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 9996/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 2945/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2015

in CRLA No. 1809/1988 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

MAHAVIR AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration)

Date : 25/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vikalp Mudgal,Adv.

Mr. Shama Firoz,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tulika Prakash,Adv.

Ms. Seeba Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Crl.MP.No.9996 of 2016 for restoration is allowed.

The special leave petition is restored to its original number qua petitioner no.2.

In view of the order passed by the Chamber Judge on

11.07.2016, Crl.MP.Nos.9998 of 2016 and 10000 of 2016 are

disposed of as having become infructuous.

(SAPNA BISHT)

SR.P.A. (S.S.R. KRISHNA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR